SC BRFSS 2010: HIV/AIDS Test

Adults that have ever been tested for HIV

TOTAL

GENDER

Male

Female

RACE

White

African American
Other

HISPANIC

Yes

No

AGE

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64
EDUCATION

Less Than H.S.
H.S. or G.E.D.
Some Post-H.S.
College Graduate
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Less than $15,000
$15,000- $24,999
$25,000- $34,999
$35,000- $49,999
$50,000+
REGION**
REGION

Region Il

Region IlI

Region IV

Region V

Region VI

Region VII

Region VIII

Total #
Respondents
5,559

2,039
3,520

3,309
1,842
291

80
5,390

241
621
1,060
1,523
2,114

602
1,803
1,478
1,670

711
928
560
725
1,922

722
643
762
797
691
641
679
624

2,052

755
1,297

956
942
119

29
1,999

90
362
566
547
487

233
651
570
595

326
395
231
273
610

213
219
311
301
261
217
305
225

Yes
%
40.8

395
42

33.7
59.9
32.2

25.1
41.3

33
56.3
50.8
345
22.2

47.9
40.3
42.1
37.7

49.7
49.3
41.3
43
36.2

33
38.6
39
40.6
43.3
38.7
51.6
43.5

C.1.(95%)
38.4-43.2

35.8-43.4
39.1-44.9

30.9-36.7
55.5-64.1
23.2-42.8

12.2-44.6
38.9-43.7

24.9-42.2
49.8-62.6
46.5-55.2
31.0-38.2
19.6-25.1

40.2-55.8
36.4-44.3
37.1-47.1
33.9-41.7

41.5-57.9
43.2-55.4
33.2-49.8
37.1-49.2
32.8-39.7

27.8-38.8
32.1-45.5
33.4-44.8
35.8-45.5
38.3-48.4
33.0-44.7
45.1-57.9
38.1-49.1

3,507

1,284
2,223

2,353
900
172

51
3,391

151
259
494
976
1,627

369
1,152
908
1,075

385
533
329
452
1,312

509
424
451
496
430
424
374
399

No
%
59.2

60.5
58

66.3
40.1
67.8

74.9
58.7

67
43.7
49.2
65.5
77.8

52.1
59.7
57.9
62.3

50.3
50.7
58.7
57
63.8

67
61.4
61
59.4
56.7
61.3
48.4
56.5

C.1.(95%)
56.8-61.6

56.6-64.2
55.1-60.9

63.3-69.1
35.9-44.5
57.2-76.8

55.4-87.8
56.3-61.1

57.8-75.1
37.4-50.2
44.8-53.5
61.8-69.0
74.9-80.4

44.2-59.8
55.7-63.6
52.9-62.9
58.3-66.1

42.1-58.5
44.6-56.8
50.2-66.8
50.8-62.9
60.3-67.2

61.2-72.2
54.5-67.9
55.2-66.6
54.5-64.2
51.6-61.7
55.3-67.0
42.1-54.9
50.9-61.9




